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qathet School District 
4351 Ontario Avenue Powell River, BC V8A 1V3 Canada  
sd47.bc.ca • 604 485 6271 
 

Local School Calendar 
2026-2027 

 

2026 
Tuesday  September 8  Schools Open 
Friday  September 25  Professional Development Day 
Wednesday September 30  Truth and Reconciliation Day 
 
Monday October 12  Thanksgiving Day 
Friday  October 23  Professional Development Day (Provincial)    
 
Wednesday November 11  Remembrance Day 
 
Friday  December 18  Schools close (end of day) for Winter Vacation   
  Dec. 21 to Jan. 1 Winter Vacation 
 
 

2027 
Monday January 4  Schools Re-open  
 
Friday   February 12  Professional Development Day     
Monday February 15  B.C. Family Day 
 
Friday  March 12  Schools Close (end of day) for Spring Break 
  March 15-25  Spring Vacation – School District No. 47 

(March 24 & 25 - in lieu for two summer Pro-D days) 
 

Friday  March 26  Good Friday 
Monday March 29  Easter Monday  
Tuesday March 30  Schools Re-open      

 
              
Monday May 24   Victoria Day 
 
Friday  June 4   Professional Development Day (District Planning Day) 

Wednesday  June 30   Administrative Day, Schools Close 

 

https://www.facebook.com/schooldistrict47
https://www.instagram.com/sd47powell/
https://twitter.com/sd47_board

